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Rev. Fr. Alex (Jerry) Onampally

Date of Birth : 08-04-1982

Date of Ordination : 15-04-2009

Ordained at . St. Joseph's Church, Machikolly

Appointment . Asst.Vicar, St.Joseph's Cathedral
Mananthavady

Feast Day : July 17

Rev. Fr. Sebastian (Vinod) Pakkanikuzhiyil

Date of Birth : 08-02-1975
Date of Ordination : 18-04-2009
Ordained at : Mount Carmel Church, Thalapuzha
Appointment . Asst.Vicar, Holy Cross Forane
Church, Nadavayal
Feast Day : January 20
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TRANSFER & APPOINTMENTS

No. Priest Assignment
1. Rev. Fr. Cherukaramuttam Peter Retired
2. " Chettiassery Joseph Asst. Director Community Radio Station
& Priest-in-Charge, Koolivayal
3. " Chozhenparambil John Vicar, Chulliode
4. " Edayakondatt Paul Vicar, Prasanthagiri & Eparchial Judge
5. " Elavumkal Johny Sabbatical Study
6. " Elayidath Mani Study
7. " Kachirayil Thomas Rector MMC, Vocation Promoter

& Priest-in-Charge for PG Students
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8. " Kakkattikalayil Sebastian

9. " Kalappura Vincent
10. " Kallupura Johny
1. " Kappiarumalayil John
12. " Kavumkal Joseph
13. " Kazhuthadiyil Mathew
14. " Korandiyarkunnel Paul
15. " Kottackal Steephen
16. " Kulathinal James
17. " Kuttikkattukunnel Thomas
18. " Madappallikunnel Mathew
19. " Madathil Abraham
20. " Madathinakam Leopold
21. " Mampallil George
22. " Mangalathil Thomas
23. " Mannoor Thomas
24. " Mavara Stanislaus
25. " Moloparambil Jose
26. " Moolayil Thomas
27. " Moonnanal Justin
28. " Moothedam Mathew
29. " Moothedam Thomas
30. " Mulavelikunnel Jacob
31, " Mundackamattam Jose
32. " Myladoor George
33. " Nechikkatt Joseph
34. " Paruvummel Joseph

(443)
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Vicar, Moolepadam, Christeen & Jesus
Youth-Manimooly-Nilambur Region

Vicar, Kavummannam

Vicar, Kayyunny & Principal, Sacred
Heart Matriculation School, Kayyunny
Vicar, Machikolly

Study

Director, Pastoral Centre, Family
Apostolate & Bible Apostolate

Vicar, Kommayad

Vicar, S.Bathery & Moolankavu
Vicar, Thonichal

Vicar, Town Church Mananthavady &
Director, KCBC Madya Virudha
Samithi

Vicar, Deepthigiri & Judicial Vicar
Vicar, Padamala & Notary, Eparchial
Tribunal

Retired

Vicar, Kallody

Vicar, Ruby Nagar

Vicar, Kolavayal

Newman's College Principal,

Mary Matha College Bursar &
Vicar, Bavali

Vicar, Kabanigiri

Chaplain, Ootty

Librarian, Mary Matha College
Vicar, Palchuram

Vicar, Chokkad

Vicar, Yavanarkulam

Vicar, Kaniambetta

Vicar, Cathedral

Sabbatical Leave

Chancellor, Secretary &
Priest-in-Charge, Kurumbalakotta

—
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35. " Perumattikunnel Thomas Director, Regional Pastoral Centre
Manimooly, Director, Manimooly-
Nilambur Region Renewal Ministry &
Vicar, Marutha

36. " Pinakkatt Joseph Vicar, Valavayal

ar. " Ponthotty Thomas Vicar, Nedumpala

38. " Pulpayil Joshy Vicar, Vilambukandam

39. " Puthenpura Augustine Vicar, Sisumala

40. " Thayyil Jose Sabbatical Leave

41. " Thekkeppera Mathew Belthangady

42. " Thondiparambil Sebastian ~ Manager, Woodlands Estate- Kartikulam
43. " Thuruthel Biju Vicar, Vallikett, Manimooly-Nilambur

Region social Service Director &
Manimooly-Nilambur Regional

Secretary
44, " Unnippally Sebastian Vicar, Vazhavatta
45. " Vadakkemulanjanal Michael  Vicar, Jude's Mount
46. " Vadakkel Emmanuel Vicar, Kuttimoola
47. " Anachalil Sebastian O.Praem Pro-Vicar, Varkatte
48. " Chakkumoottil Jojo TO.R.  Vicar, Meenangady
49, " Kachappilly Binu O.Praem  Pro-Vicar, Chettikudy
50. " Kadumbathanam Sunil O.Praem Vicar, Sangameswarappet &
Balehonnur, Aldoor
51. " Kizhakkarakatt Vigil 0.Praem Pro-Vicar, Shettikoppa & Muthinakoppa
52. " Kizhakkeparambil Jollychan  Pro-Vicar, Puthiyidom
53. " Poovathummoottil Thomas VC Pro- Vicar, Karani
54, " Puthukulangara Chacko CMI Vicar, Gundalpett
ASSISTANTS
1. Rev. Fr. Aikkarathazhath Sebin Animator & Procurator, Mount Mary
College & Asst. Vocation Promoter
2. " Changanamthundathil Jojo  Thariode
3. " Kakkonal Thomas Chungakunnu
4. " Kallumkatharayil Augustine  Bathery
5. " Karuthedath Mathew Kayyunny
6. " Kizhakkanputhupally John  Hinkel, Mysore
7. " Kudakkachira Jojo Study
G
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8. " Muthanikattu Justin Manimooly

9. " Muttathukunnel Joseph Chundakkara
10. . Onampally Jerry Cathedral
1. " Pakkanikuzhiyil Vinod Nadavayal
12. " Poovathinkal Peter Kottiyoor
13. " Puthenpura Joseph Nilambur
14. " Vadayaparambil Sony Kallody & Assistant Director,

Jesus Youth

15. " Vathelil Jijo Mullenkolly
16. " Vattakkatt Paul Study
@PMCMIBGMEIBUY

2)0I00M@E3 RAVGIIY ¢enIod @RowaBsW] Mlwdlmoow]
@1HH)aM GRAWL. GAWI. GMOAM GRIMal BDOH0 @RaiM)o, (Wolad)
€01 R0ABHIM)o n00BZAUROW @RMERIBMEBBS)0 AlERWOUdOMY
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1) Congregation of the Sisters of Charity of St. Vincent De Paul

Superior General . Sr.Primosa
General Councillors . 1.Sr.Ancita, 2.Sr.Roselind
3.Sr.Ancilla, 4. Sr. Rose Maria
(445)
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2) Society of Kristu Dasis (SKD)

3) MSMI Christu Jyoti Provmualate

Sister General

General Councillors

General Procurator

General Secretary

Provincial Superior

Provincial Councillors

Finance Officer
Internal Auditor

Sr. Christeena SKD
1. Sr. Lissy SKD, 2. Sr. Linsa SKD
3. Sr.Ancy SKD, 4. Sr. Anice SKD
Sr. Molly SKD

Sr. Pushpa SKD

Sr. Lilly Jose
1. Sr. Benigna, 2. Sr. Tomcy

3. Sr. Cicily Karukayil,

Sr.Ajaya
Sr. Elizabeth Jose

2009 sgemd

4. Sr. Prasanthi

921000821 4 MEMIHL  GRAITVIMIHN M.

LIVING TOGETHER PROGRAMME &

PRIESTS' CONFERENCE

1~00 en1oaflead Living Together Programme 2009 2161 27-00
O] GE:80$21 HOQIMHIEMO0 7-06M1Es @RYO0El] 28-00 @1V

2-00 enajload Living

Together Programme =)eee!1 29-00 ®1@®] enWMISal  ©6QIE)
GIMOo BRYOoEl] 30-00 MIVM] AIYILIS21 HOQUBIEMNO0 4 M6IIE6)
@RAITLIMIBNAM). OMIMISVI@E 29-00 M1V@] NNWMOPal oAl
10.30 M) @3 4 @emlaieo Priests Conference 9o 96mzo0l@les)o. 630600
NIDAfleNo aleBHS)GHNENZAUI0YOS GalD)d:U8 MIOYP BB0S)AR)aM).

First Batch - Living Together (2009 July 27 - 28)

SI No. House Name Rev. Frs. Name | S| No. House Name Rev. Frs. Name
1 Alukka George 10 Elavunkal Johny
2 Athickal Mathew |1l Kalappura Vincent
3 Chakkittukudy Jose 12 Kalappura Jose
4 Chempalayil Augustine | 13 Kaniamattam Joseph
5 Cherukaramuttam  Peter 14 Kattarath Mathew
6 Chettaniyil Thomas |15 Keelath Augustine
7 Chittoor Joseph 16 Keezheth Sebastian
8 Chozhenparambil  John 17 Kizhakkumpuram  George
9 Elavanappara Sebastian | 18 Kochuparackal Mathew
(446)
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19  Koipuram Sebastian |57  Narikuzhy Jacob
20 Kollarthottam Mathew 58  Nechikatt Joseph
21  Korandiyarkunnel  Paul 59 Nedumpallil Jacob
22 Kottackal Stephen 60 Nellickal Abraham
23 Kottaram Jose 61  Nellikunnel Francis
24 Kulathinal James 62  Nilackappilll Augustine
25  Kulirany Jose 63 Ottaplackal Thomas
26 Kumbakeel Kuriakose |64 Padinjarayil George
27 Kumbukal James 65 Paikkatt Mathew
28 Kunnath Kuriakose |66 Palackey Sebastian
29 Kunnath Johny 67 Palakatt Augustine
30  Kunnathett James 68 Pallichankudiyil Mathai
31 Kuthukallunkal Francis 69 Parambil Kuriakose
32 Kuttikattukunnel Thomas 70  Parunthanolil Thomas
33 Kuttimakkal James 71 Peedikappara James
34 Madapallikunnel  Mathew 72 Perumattikunnel ~ Mathew
35 Madathinakam Leopold 73 Pinakkattu Joseph
36  Mampalli George 74 Ponthottiyil Thomas
37 Manakkattumattam Paul 75 Pudussery Vincent
38 Manakkunnel Thomas 76  Punakkatt Chandy
39 Manchuvally Joseph 77 Puthenpura John
40  Manikuttiyil Kurian 78  Puthenpura Augustine
41 Mankottil James 79 Puthukulathil John
42 Mannoor Thomas 80 Thamarasseril Vincent
43 Mattam Gervasis (81  Thayyil Jose
44 Mecheril Joseph 82 Thekkanady Jose
45 Memana George 83  Therakam Thomas
46  Memana Joseph 84 Therakam George
47 Moloparambil Jose 85  Thondiparambil Joseph
48  Moolayil George 86  Thuruthel Joseph
49  Mulavelikunnel Jacob 87  Thykunnumpuram Thomas
50 Mundackal Jose 88  Unnippally Sebastian
51 Mundackamattam Jose 89 Vadayaparambil ~ Jose
52 Mundolickal Paul 90 Valloppilly Joseph
53  Muthirakalayil Joseph 91 Vazhachalil Thomas
5 Muthukattil Shantidas {92 Vazhakkala Chacko
55 Myladoor George 93 Vazhayil Kurian
56  Nanthikatt Joseph

(447)
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2009 sgemd

Second Batch - Living Together (2009 July 29 - 30)

SI No. House Name Rev. Frs. Name |SI No. House Name Rev. Frs. Name
1  Aikkarathazhath ~ Sehin 33 Kuzhikandathil Joseph
2 Ambalathinkal Sebastian |34 Madathil Abraham
3 Chakiath Xavier 35 Malayil Mathew
4 Chakkittakudiyil ~ James 36 Mampalli Anto
5  Changanamthundathi George |37 Mangalathil Thomas
6  Chelackapalli Thomas 38 Maplassery Lukose
7 Chembakkara James 39 Mavara Stanislaus
8  Chettiyassery Joseph 40 Meppurath Chacko
9  Choorapuzhayil  John 41 Moolayil Thomas
10 Edayakondattu Paul 42 Moonnanal Justin
11 Elayidathu Mani 43  Moothedath Mathew
12 Elemkunnel Sebastian {44 Moothedath Thomas
13 Kachirayil Thomas 45  Mukkattukavunkal Thomas
14 Kakkattikalayil Sebastian |46  Mulakudiyankal ~ Varghese
15  Kakkonal Manoj 47 Munjanattu Mathew
16  Kalappura Alex 48  Muthanikkattu Justin
17 Kallunkatharayil ~ Augustine |49 Muttathukunnel Joseph
18 Kallupura Johny 50  Nadukunnel Abraham
19 Kappiarumalayil  Jose 51  Nedumkallel Joseph
20 Kappiarumalayii  John 52 Onampally Jerry
21 Karuthedath Mathew 53  Ousepparampil Joseph
22 Kattuthuruthiyil Thomas 54 Padinjarayil Mathew
23 Kazhuthadiyil Mathew 55 Painumkal Kuriakose
24 Kizhakkanputhupally John 5 Painumkal George
25 Kocharackal Jose 57  Pakkanikuzhiyil  Vinod
26  Kochuparackal Kurian 58 Palath Joseph
27  Kokkandathil John 59  Parayil Sebastian
28 Koottala Paul 60 Pariyappanal Thomas
29  Korattiparambil Vincent 61 Paruvummel Joseph
30 Kottayil Joseph 62 Perumattikunnel ~ Thomas
31 Koyikattil Thomas 63 Perumattikunnel  John
32 Kudackachira Joseph 64 Plassanal Thomas
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Valakodiyil
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Vattakkatt
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Vazhakatt
Vazhakkalayil
Vazhappilly
Veliyath
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Thomas
Joseph
Mathew
Emmanue
Michael
Sony
Dominic
Jijo
Paul
Issac
Joseph
Jose
Paul
Joseph
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5% from Parish Feast

SN Name Amount

1 Chithragiri Church 2500

2 Kuttimoola Church 1000

3 Mangalam Church 1000

4 Valavayal Church 2500
First Holy Communion

SN Name Amount

1 Dharmagiri Church 1000

2 Dwaraka Church 2880

3 Karani Church 602

4 Kottathara Church 10001

5  Kuttimoola Church 2000

6  Muthireri Church 2500

7 Prasanthagiri Church 1500

8  Santhome Church, Bangalore 10000

Special Donors

SN Name Amount

1 Bishop Jose Porunnedom 10000

2 Jobins Namala Makkiyad 500

3 Ramwadi 10000

4 MtRamwadi 10000

®
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5  Fr. Sebastian Keezheth 5000
6  Mrs.Alice Varkey Dapodi, Pune-27 7500
7 FromPune 3000
8  AmalJose Thozhuthunkal, Thomattuchal 489.5
9  Amaya Johns Thozhuthunkal, Thomattuchal 405.25
10 MtRamwadi 3000
11 Pune 6000
12 Jot Tharapputhottiyil, Kolavayal 2000
13 Anto Tharapputhottiyil, Kolavayal 500
14 Fr. Kurian Kattamkottil CMI 1500
15 Mr. Bastin Kottukappilly, Mysore 21000
16  Jimmy Cherian Kelachandra, Hulimavu Bangalore 1000
17 Mr. Cyriac Sebastian, Bangalore 100000
18 Mr. Varghese Kochukudiyil, Prasanthagiri 633
19 Mr.Jose Elanjimattam 1000
20  Fr. Prior Benedictain Monastry, Makkiyad 10000
21 Mnr. Vinoy Joseph, Adackathode 1000
22  Sr. Superior General, SKD Generalate, Thonichal 5000
23 CML Nadavayal 1000
24 SH Provincial House, Dwaraka 25000
25 St. Joseph's Convent, Chundakkara 10000

Education Aid Fund Disbursement List - May 2009

O© 00 ~No Oorbh wN -

BB

No. Parish  Receipents Amount|No. Parish  Receipents Amount
Adackathode 4| 4000 |12 | Bavali 4 | 4000
Adikolly 4| 4000 |13 | Bekki 4 | 4000
Alatti 4| 4000 |14 | Bhoodanam 4 | 4000
Amarakkuni 4| 4000 |15 | Boy's Town 4 | 4000
Ambalavayal 4 | 4000 |16 | Burliar 4 | 4000
Ambayathode 4 | 4000 |17 | Charity 4 | 4000
Appappara 4 | 4000 |18 | Chennalode 4 | 4000
Arattuthara 4| 4000 |19 | Cherukattoor 4 | 4000
Arinchermala 4| 4000 |20 | Chithragiri 4 | 4000
Arulnilayam 4| 4000 |21 | Chooralmala
Aruvankadu (Independent Station) | 4 4000
(Independent Station) | 4 4000 | 22 | Chulliode 4 4000

G
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23 | Chulliyana 4 | 4000 |59 | Kurumbala 4 | 4000
24 | Chungakunnu 4 | 4000 |60 | Kutimoola 4 | 4000
25 | Coonoor 4 4000 | 61 | Lakkidi 1 1000
26 | Deepthigiri 4 | 4000 |62 | Machikolly 4 | 4000
27 | Dharmagiri 4 | 4000 |63 | Makkiyad 4 | 4000
28 | Dwaraka 4 | 4000 |64 | Mananthavady
29 | Edapetty 4 | 4000 Cathedral 4 | 4000
30 | Edayoorkunnu |2 | 2000 |65 | Mananthavady
31 | Edivanna 2 | 2000 Town 4 | 4000
32 | Elapeedika 4 | 4000 |66 | Mangalam 4 | 4000
33 | Heggade 2 | 2000 |67 | Mangalassery 4 | 4000
34 | lrulam 4 | 4000 |68 | Manjoora 4 | 4000
35 | Jude's Mount 69 | Manvayal 4 4000
(Independent Station) | 4 | 4000 | 70 | Marakavu 4 | 4000
36 | Kabanigiri 4 | 4000 |71 | Marakkadavu 4 | 4000
37 | Kadalmad 4 | 4000 |72 | Martin Nagar 4 | 4000
38 | Kallody 4 | 4000 |73 | Marutha
39 | Kallumukku 4 4000 (Independent Station), 4 4000
40 | Kalluvayal 4 | 4000 |74 | Maryland 4 | 4000
41 | Kalpetta 4 | 4000 |75 | Meenangadi 4 | 4000
42 | Kalpra 4 | 4000 | 76 | Moolankave 4 | 4000
Kammana 4 | 4000 |77 | Moolepadam 1 1000
Kaniambetta 4 4000 | 78 | Mothakkara 4 4000
Karimani 4 | 4000 |79 | Mullenkolly 4 | 4000
Karimbil 4 4000 |80 | Munderi 4 4000
47 | Kartikulam 4 | 4000 |81 | Muthireri 4 | 4000
48 | Kavummannam |4 | 4000 |82 | Muttiyel
49 | Kayyunny 4 4000 (Independent Station) 4 4000
50 | Kelakam 4 4000 | 83 | Nadavayal 4 4000
51 | Kenichira 4 | 4000 |84 | Narivalamunda | 4 | 4000
52 | Kolavayal 2 | 2000 | 85 | Nedumpala 4 | 4000
53 | Kommayad 4 | 4000 |86 | Neikuppa 4 | 4000
54 | Kottathara 4 | 4000 |87 | Neliyod 4 | 4000
55 | Kottiyoor 4 | 4000 |88 | Niravilpuzha 4 | 4000
56 | Kunjhome 4 4000 |89 | Njarapadam 4 4000
57 | Kunnalady 4 | 4000 |90 | Olivumala 4 | 4000
58 | Kurumani 4 4000 |91 | Ozhukkanmoola | 4 4000
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92
93
94
95
96
97
98
9
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
10

12
13

Padamala
Palankara
Palchuram
Palemad
Panamchira
Panavally
Panthipoyil
Parathottam
Pathiripadam
Pattanikoop
Pookkottumpadam
Poolapadam
Poroor
Prasanthagiri
Pudussery
Puthiyidom
Puthiyidomkunnu
Puthusserikkadavu
Puzhamudi
(Independent Station)
Rippon

Ruby Nagar

S. Bathery

ESN

R S e e T T T T R R S i S S~ S

B bbb D

4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000

4000
4000
4000
4000

14
15
116
u7
18
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Santhigiri
Seethamount
TK Colony
Thalanji
Thariode
Thavinjal
Thelpara
Theneri
Thomattuchal
Thonichal
Thrissilery
Vadakkanad
Vakery

Valad
Valavayal
Valiakolly
Varketta
Vazhavatta
Velloonny
Vilambukandam
Vimalagiri
Vythiri

2009 sgemd

4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
3000
3000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
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Fr. Vincent Pudussery
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P rogramme

PastoraL CENTRE, DWARAKA -
June - 2009
2T - 5F - Marriage Preparation Course

5F - Zion CRC : Night Vigil

6S - Zion CRC : Prayer Day

Christeen Prayer Day

oT - CMA Executive Meeting

12F - Eve CML Team meeting

13S - CML Roopatha Council

Jesus Youth : Prayer Day,
Directors Meeting
13S - 14S -  Catechism : Teachers Training 1V
19F - 21S - Catechism : Teachers Training V
26F - 29M - Marriage Preparation Course

Fr. Mathew Kazhuthadiyil
Director, Pastoral Centre

&



Bishop's Programme

2009 June - July

July 19
20
22
23
24
25

26
27
29
30 Thu

Sun Back from Abroad

Mon 21 Tue Engaged

Wed ............ Visitors' day

Thu ............. Engaged

Fri... Out of Station

Sat ..o Valad : Blessing of Convent of
Nirmaladasi Sisters

Sun e, Pulpally : Holy Mass

Mon 28 Tue Priests' Living Together (First Batch)

Wed ............ Priests' Conference

31 Fri Priests’ Living Together (Second Batch)
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